__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is entirely
voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be revised, reaffirmed, stabilized, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and
suggestions.
Copyright © 2020 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.

Time, Hours
(5) (7)
Precipitation Hardenable: Semi-Austenitic
17-7 PH
and
PH 15-7 Mo
RH950
1925 1052 Air cool or faster
1750 °F (954 °C), cool
to -90 °F (-68 °C), or
colder for 8 hours
minimum, and air warm
to ambient. (Results
in Condition R.)(8)
950 510 1
RH1000 1000 538 1
RH1050 1050 566 1
RH1075 1075 579 1
RH1100 1100 593 1
TH950
1925 1052 Air cool or faster
1400 °F (760 °C) for
90 minutes, cool below
60 °F (16 °C) within
1 hour after removal
from furnace for
30 minutes minimum.
(Results in Condition T.)
(19)
950 510 1-1/2
TH1000 1000 538 1-1/2
TH1050 1050 566 1-1/2
TH1075 1075 579 1-1/2
TH1100 1100 593 1-1/2
CH900(11) None None None None 900 482 1
AM 350
SCT 850
1925 1052 Air cool or faster